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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 

 

WALKER DIGITAL, LLC 

 

    Plaintiff, 

 

                        v. 

 

FANDANGO, INC., et al., 

 

    Defendants. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

C.A. No. 11-313-SLR 

 

 

 

NOTICE OF APPEAL 

 

 Notice is hereby given that Walker Digital, LLC (“Walker Digital”), Plaintiff in the 

above captioned case, hereby appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal 

Circuit from and including all opinions, orders and rulings decided adversely to Walker Digital 

concerning Defendants’ Motion to Dismiss Under Rule 12(b)(1) for Lack of Standing, but not 

limited to, the Court’s Memorandum Opinion entered on June 19, 2013 (Doc. 314) and the 

Court’s Order entered on June 19, 2013 granting Defendants’ Motion to Dismiss Under Rule 

12(b)(1) for Lack of Standing (Doc. 315), and from all underlying decisions, orders and rulings 

intertwined with or that produced that memorandum opinion and order. 
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July 19, 2013 

 

OF COUNSEL: 

 

Anthony G. Simon 

Benjamin R. Askew 

Michael P. Kella 

THE SIMON LAW FIRM, P.C. 

800 Market Street, Suite 1700 

St. Louis, MO 63101 

(314) 241-2929 

asimon@simonlawpc.com 

baskew@simonlawpc.com 

mkella@simonlawpc.com  

 

Timothy E. Grochocinski 

INNOVALAW, LLC 

1900 Ravinia Place 

Orland Park, IL 60462 

(314) 853-8146 

teg@innovalaw.com  

BAYARD, P.A. 

 

/s/ Stephen B. Brauerman  

Richard D. Kirk (rk0922) 

Stephen B. Brauerman (sb4952) 

Vanessa R. Tiradentes (vt5398) 

222 Delaware Avenue, Suite 900 

Wilmington, DE 19899 

(302) 655-5000 

rkirk@bayardlaw.com 

sbrauerman@bayardlaw.com 

vtiradentes@bayardlaw.com 

 

Attorneys for Plaintiff Walker Digital, LLC 
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